23-RFP-025 - NOTICE TO PROCEED AMENDMENT (2)

TO:  Thompson Consulting Services, LLC
Mr. Jon Hoyle, President
2601 Maitland Center Parkway
Maitland, FL 32751
RE: NOTICE TO PROCEED
Task Order: 2024-01 Contract 23-RFP-025 Disaster Debris Monitoring and Financial Recovery Services

Dear Mr. Hoyle,

We hereby authorize you to commence work in accordance with the terms and conditions of
Contract 23-RFP-025, in response to Hurricane Helene. The effective date for services rendered
is September 28, 2024. As our contractor is making good progress, we are approaching the
Amendment (1) not-to-exceed amount of $300,000.

This amendment proposes an increase to the not-to-exceed amount from $300,000 to
$500,000, effective January 13, 2025.

If you have any questions or need further clarification, please feel free to reach out.

Dated this 13" day of January, 2025

er

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE:

Receipt of the above Notice to Proceed is acknowledged.

Contractor:

By:

Title:

Date of Acceptance:




